Proximity sensors SMT/SME
Subject to change – 2009/092 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT/SME
Product range overview
Design Type of mounting Measuring principle Type Operating voltage
range
Switching output Switching
element function

2009/09 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT/SME-8M, for T-slot
Type codes
SMT/SME-8M
SMT — 8M — PO — 24V — K — 7,5 — OE
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
8M For T-slot, insertable in slot from above
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
PO PNP, N/C contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
ZS N/O contact, 2-wire
DS N/O contact, 3-wire
DO N/C contact, 3-wire
Rated operating voltage
24V 24 V DC
Cable properties
K Standard + energy chain
E Energy chain + robots
Cable length [m]
Electrical connection
OE Open end
M5D Cable with plug M5x0.5, rotatable thread
M8 Cable with plug M8x1, snap-on flange
M8D Cable with plug M8x1, rotatable thread
M12 Cable with plug M12x1, rotatable thread
-V- New
SME-8M-DO
Subject to change – 2009/096 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT-8M, for T-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive
Technical data
Switching element function PS/NS PO
Electrical connection OE M5D M8D M12 OE
Type of mounting Screw-clamped in slot, insertable from above, flush with cylinder profile
Connection direction In-line
Electrical connection Cable, 3-wire Cable with plug, rotatable thread Cable, 3-wire, 3
M5x0.5, 3-pin M8x1, 3-pin M12x1, 3-pin
, 3
Cable length [m] 2.5 5 0.3 0.3 0.3 7.5
Cable properties1) K Standard + energy chainp p
E Energy chain + robots
Test conditions K Energy chain: 5 million cycles, bending radius 75 mm
Resistance to bending: to Festo standard; test conditions on request
E Energy chain: 5 million cycles, bending radius 28 mm
Torsional strength: > 300,000 cycles, ±270°/0.1 m
Resistance to bending: to Festo standard; test conditions on request
Operating voltage range DC [V] 10 … 30
Max. output current [mA] 100
Max. switching capacity DC [W] 3.0
Protection against short circuit Pulsed
Protection against overloading Yes
Protection against polarity reversal For all electrical connections
Protection class IP65, IP68
1) If the relevant option is selected: modular product� 8.
Operating and environmental conditions
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +70
Ambient temperature with flexible
cable installation
[°C] –5 … +70
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
Certification cULus listed (OL)
C-Tick

Subject to change – 2009/0912 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT/CRSMT/SME-8, for T-slot
Type codes
SMT/SME-8
SMT — 8 — PS — K — LED — 24 — — B
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
8 For T-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
ZS N/O contact, 2-wire
O N/C contact, 3-wire
Electrical connection, cable length
K Cable, 2.5 m or 7.5 m
K2,5 Cable, 2.5 m
K5 Cable, 5.0 m
K-7,5 Cable, 7.5 m
KL Cable, 2.5 m
S Plug M8x1 with cable, 0.3 m
Switching status display
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
230 230 V AC
Variant
S6 Heat-resistant
Generation
B B series
SMT/SME-8-SL
SMT — 8 — SL — PS — LED — 24
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
8 For T-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Electrical connection
SL Plug
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
Switching status display
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
2009/09 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT/CRSMT/SME-8, for T-slot
Type codes
CRSMT-8
CRSMT — 8 — PS — K2,5 — LED — 24
Function
CRSMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive,
suitable for the food industry,
resistant to acids and cooling lubricants
Design
8 For T-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
Electrical connection, cable length
K2,5 Cable, 2.5 m
K5 Cable, 5.0 m
Switching status display
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
SME-8-ZS-230V
SME — 8 — ZS — 230V — K2,5Q — OE
Function
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
8 For T-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Switching output, switching element function
ZS N/O contact, 2-wire
Rated operating voltage
230V 230 V AC/DC
Electrical connection, cable length, connection direction
K2,5Q Cable, 2.5 m, lateral
K5,0Q Cable, 5.0 m, lateral
Connection technology
OE Open end
Subject to change – 2009/0914 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT-8/CRSMT-8, for T-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive
Function
e.g. PNP, N/O contact, with plug
e.g. NPN, N/O contact, with plug
• Magneto-resistive measuring
principle
• Insertable in slot lengthwise
• Corrosion-resistant designs
SMT-8-SL
• Sturdy thanks to long guides
• Plug directly on sensor
SMT-8 SMT-8-SL
General technical data
Type SMT-8 CRSMT SMT-8-SL
Switching output PNP NPN PNP PNP
Design For T-slot For T-slot For T-slot
Conforms to – EN 60947-5-2 EN 60947-5-2 –
Based on standard EN 60947-5-2 – – EN 60947-5-2
Certification C-Tick C-Tick C-Tick
CE mark
(see declaration of conformity)
To EU EMC Directive To EU EMC Directive To EU EMC Directive
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE Free of copper and PTFE Free of copper and PTFE
– – RoHS-compliant
Input signal/measuring element
SMT-8 CRSMT SMT-8-SL
Measuring principle Magneto-resistive Magneto-resistive Magneto-resistive
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +60 –20 … +60 –20 … +70

Subject to change – 2009/0924 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SME-8-FM, for T-slot
Type codes
SME-8-FM
SMT — 8 — FM — DS — 24V — K — 1,0 — OE
Function
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
8 For T-slot
Sensor design
FM Screw-clamped in slot, insertable
from above
Switching output
DS 3-wire N/O contact
ZS 2-wire N/O contact
Nominal operating voltage
24V 24 V AC/DC
Cable properties
K Standard
Cable length [m]
1,0 1
Electrical connection
OE Open end
-V- New
2009/09 – Subject to change 25� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SME-8-FM, for T-slot
Technical data – Magnetic reed
Function
e.g. N/O contact, with cable, 3-wire
e.g. N/O contact, with cable, 2-wire
• Magnetic reed measuring principle
• Insertable in slot from above
SME-8-FM-DS SME-8-FM-ZS
General technical data
Design For T-slot
Based on standard EN-60947-5-2
Certification C-Tick
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Input signal/measuring element
Measuring principle Magnetic reed
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +60
Switching output
Type SME-8-FM-DS SME-8-FM-ZS
Switching output Contacting, bipolar
Switching element function N/O contact
Max. output current [mA] 100
Max. switching capacity AC [VA] 3
Max. switching capacity DC [W] 3
Output – Additional data
Protection against short circuit No
Protection against overloading No
Electronic components
Operating voltage range [V AC] 10 … 30
Operating voltage range [V DC] 10 … 30
Electromechanical components
Type SME-8-FM-DS SME-8-FM-ZS
Electrical connection Cable, 3-wire Cable, 2-wire
Connection direction In-line
Cable test conditions Test conditions on request
Cable length [m] 1
Cable properties Standard
Information on cable sheath materials Polyvinyl chloride
Mechanical components
Type SME-8-FM-DS SME-8-FM-ZS
Type of mounting Screw-clampedyp g
Insertable in slot from above
Information on housing materials Polyamide
-V- New
Subject to change – 2009/0926 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SME-8-FM, for T-slot

2009/09 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMTO/SMTSO/SMEO-8E, for T-slot
Type codes
SMTO/SMTSO/SMEO-8E
SMTO — 8E — PS — M12 — LED — 24 —
Function
SMTO Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SMTSO Proximity sensor, magneto-inductive,
welding field immune
SMEO Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
8E For T-slot, mounting via accessories
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
Electrical connection, cable length
K Cable, 2.5 m or 7.5 m
S Plug M8x1
M12 Plug M12x1
Switching status display
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
230 230 V AC
Variant
S6 Heat-resistant
Subject to change – 2009/0928 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMTO-8E/SMTSO-8E, for T-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive
Technical data
SMTO-8E SMTSO-8E, welding field immune
Type of mounting Via accessories
Electrical connection Plug M8x1, 3-pin Plug M12x1, 3-pin
Plug M12x1, 3-pin
Operating voltage range DC [V] 10 … 30
Max. output current [mA] 100 200
Max. switching capacity DC [W] 3.0 6.0
Protection against short circuit Yes
Protection against overloading No
Protection against polarity reversal For all electrical connections
Resistance to interference from magnetic fields – Alternating magnetic field 45 … 65 Hz
Protection class IP65, IP67
Operating and environmental conditions
SMTO-8E SMTSO-8E, welding field immune
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +60 –25 … +70
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
Materials
SMTO-8E SMTSO-8E, welding field immune
Housing Polyurethane Polyamide
Ordering data
Switching output Electrical connection Part No. Typeg p
Plug M8x1 Plug M12x1
N/O contact, basic version
PNP 3-pin – 171 178 SMTO-8E-PS-S-LED-24
– 3-pin 171 179 SMTO-8E-PS-M12-LED-24
NPN 3-pin – 171 166 SMTO-8E-NS-S-LED-24
– 3-pin 171 176 SMTO-8E-NS-M12-LED-24
N/O contact, welding field immune
PNP – 3-pin 191 986 SMTSO-8E-PS-M12-LED-24
NPN – 3-pin 175 825 SMTSO-8E-NS-M12-LED-24
-H- Note
Mounting kit not included in the
scope of delivery. Corresponding
mounting kits, peripherals overview
� 31
2009/09 – Subject to change 29� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMEO-8E, for T-slot
Technical data – Magnetic reed

2009/09 – Subject to change 33� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT/SME-10F, for C-slot
Type codes
SMT/SME-10F
SMT — 10F — PS — 24V — K2,5L — OE
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
10F For C-slot, insertable in slot from above
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
DS N/O contact, 3-wire
ZS N/O contact, 2-wire (SMT)
N/O contact, 2-wire (SME)
Rated operating voltage
24V 24 V DC
Cable length, connection direction
K0,3L 0.3 m, in-line
K0,3Q 0.3 m, lateral
K2,5L 2.5 m, in-line
K2,5Q 2.5 m, lateral
Electrical connection
OE Cable
M5D Cable with plug M5x0.5
M8D Cable with plug M8x1
Subject to change – 2009/0934 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT-10F, for C-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive
Technical data
Type of mounting Clamped in C-slot, insertable from above, flush with cylinder profile1)
Electrical connection Cable, 3-wire Cable with plug, rotatable thread Cable, 2-wire
M5x0.5, 3-pin M8x1, 3-pin
Operating voltage range DC [V] 5 … 30 10 … 30
Max. output current [mA] 200 50
Max. switching capacity DC [W] 6.0 1.5
Protection against short circuit Yes
Protection against overloading Yes
Protection against polarity reversal For all electrical connections
Protection class IP65, IP67
1) Applies to in-line connection direction.
Operating and environmental conditions
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +60
Ambient temperature
with flexible cable installation
[°C] –5 … +60
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
Certification cULus listed (OL)
C-Tick
Materials
Housing Polyamide
Cable sheath Polyurethane
Ordering data
Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Typeg p
Cable Cable with plug, rotatable thread
g
M5x0.5 M8x1 [m]
In-line connection direction
N/O contact
PNP 3-wire – – 2.5 525 915 SMT-10F-PS-24V-K2,5L-OE
– 3-pin – 0.3 539 495 SMT-10F-PS-24V-K0,3L-M5D
– – 3-pin
3
525 916 SMT-10F-PS-24V-K0,3L-M8D
NPN 3-wire – – 2.5 526 678 SMT-10F-NS-24V-K2,5L-OE
– – 3-pin 0.3 526 679 SMT-10F-NS-24V-K0,3L-M8D
Non-contacting,
2-wire
2-wire – – 2.5 526 677 SMT-10F-ZS-24V-K2,5L-OE
Lateral connection direction
N/O contact
PNP 3-wire – – 2.5 526 674 SMT-10F-PS-24V-K2,5Q-OE

Subject to change – 2009/0936 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT/SME-10, for C-slot
Type codes
SMT/SME-10
SMT — 10 — PS — KL — LED — 24
Function
SMT Proximity sensor, magneto-resistive
SME Proximity sensor, magnetic reed
Design
10 For C-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Switching output, switching element function
PS PNP, N/O contact, 3-wire
NS NPN, N/O contact, 3-wire
ZS N/O contact, 2-wire
Electrical connection, cable length, connection direction
KL Cable, 2.5 m, in-line
KQ Cable, 2.5 m, lateral
SL Plug M8x1 with cable, 0.3 m, in-line
SQ Plug M8x1 with cable, 0.3 m, lateral
Switching status display
LED Yellow LED
Rated operating voltage
24 24 V DC
2009/09 – Subject to change 37� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Proximity sensors SMT-10, for C-slot
Technical data – Magneto-resistive
Technical data
Type of mounting Clamped in C-slot, insertable in slot lengthwise
Electrical connection Cable, 3-wire Cable with plug, rotatable thread M8x1, 3-pin
Operating voltage range DC [V] 10 … 30
Max. output current [mA] 200
Max. switching capacity DC [W] 6.0
Protection against short circuit Yes
Protection against overloading Yes
Protection against polarity reversal For all electrical connections
Protection class IP65, IP67
Operating and environmental conditions
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +60
Ambient temperature
with flexible cable installation
[°C] –5 … +60
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
Certification cULus listed (OL)
C-Tick
Materials
Housing Polyamide
Cable sheath Polyurethane
Ordering data
Switching output Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Typeg p
Cable Cable with plug, rotatable
thread M8x1 [m]
In-line connection direction
N/O contact
PNP 3-wire – 2.5 173 218 SMT-10-PS-KL-LED-24
– 3-pin 0.3 173 220 SMT-10-PS-SL-LED-24
NPN 3-wire – 2.5 173 222 SMT-10-NS-KL-LED-24
– 3-pin 0.3 173 224 SMT-10-NS-SL-LED-24
Lateral connection direction
N/O contact
PNP 3-wire – 2.5 173 219 SMT-10-PS-KQ-LED-24
– 3-pin 0.3 173 221 SMT-10-PS-SQ-LED-24
NPN 3-wire – 2.5 173 223 SMT-10-NS-KQ-LED-24
– 3-pin 0.3 173 225 SMT-10-NS-SQ-LED-24
Subject to change – 2009/0938 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...